

M/S INSTROMEDIX INDIA PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SURGI AIDPHARMA

31.01.2024

Present: Sh. Mayank Rustagi alongwith Sh. Kushal Mishra, ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ritesh Goyal, ld. Counsel for the defendant through V.C.

PW-1 is present for cross-examination. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the matter may be pass over till 12.30 P.M and he will cross-examine the witness at 12.30 P.M. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that post lunch session, he has to appear in arbitration proceedings and the ld. Counsel for the defendant should have appeared in the morning in this court for cross-examination of PW-1. He further submits that defendant is unnecessary delaying the proceedings of this case.

There is no just reason to pass over the matter till 12.30 P.M. Ld. Counsel for the defendant is allowed to appear in the court at 12 Noon and conduct the cross-examination of PW-1.

Put up at 12.00 Noon for cross-examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 31.01.2024

31.01.2024 at 12.15 P.M.

Present: Sh. Mayank Rustagi alongwith Sh. Kushal Mishra, ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ritesh Goyal, ld. Counsel for the defendant

PW-1 Sh. Ajay Arora, partly cross-examined and his further

Contd. 2

cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time and in post lunch session, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is not available as he has to appear in Arbitration matter.

Put up on 06.02.2024 at 11.00 A.M. for further cross-examination of PW-1. Date and time is given as per the convenience of both ld. Counsels and the witness.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 31.01.2024