

SH DHANI RAM AND ANR Vs. SH SUMESH

19.08.2025

In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/ Gaz./PDJ WEST/2025 dated 09.06.2025, file has been received by way of transfer.

Present: Sh. Piyush Ruhil, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Megha, ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

Fresh Vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf of plaintiff and defendant. Ld. counsels for the parties undertake to file the same on the e-portal.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for leading PE.

Defendant is ex-parte in the present case.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that she will move application for setting aside the ex-parte order.

Put up for PE on 10.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.08.2025