

EX 318/20

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SANJAY

22.08.2025

Present: None for DH.

JD in person.

JD submits that he has no means to engage a counsel. He is informed about the facility of DLSA. He seeks time to contact the DLSA to engage a counsel and to file affidavit regarding assets and liabilities. In view of same, matter be put up on **19.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.08.2025