

29.11.2025

Present: None for the applicant/defendant.
Sh. Keshav Kamra, ld. counsel for the
non-applicant/plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Further submissions heard from ld counsel for the
plaintiff.

TCR has not been received. For passing order on the
application of the applicant, TCR is required.

Let TCR be called at least 07 days before NDOH.

Put up for order on the application of applicant filed
under order 37 rule 4 CPC on **23.12.2025 at 3.00 Pm.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.11.2025